The

Sir John Brunner
Foundation Excellence I Belonging I Partnership

Sir John Deane’s Sixth Form College - Register of Interests 2024/25
Governors (4-year Term of Office for Community and Staff Governors, 2-year Term of Office for Parent Governors)

Governor Details Declaration of Interests
o Date Date term Business/ Pecuniary Interests /Governance roles in other Date Interest Date Interest
Name Position . . Ao
appointed ended educational institutions Began Ceased
Christopher Principal; 01/09/2021 Governor at Kingsmead Primary School 26/11/2020 25/11/2024
Atherton Ex- Officio
Governor Foundation Scheme Governor 01/09/2021

Member of ASCL and or the Chartered College of Teaching

Mark Bayley Parent 06/03/2024 Independent Education Consultant
Governor
Member of Alexandra Academy Trust (primary schools) 01/04/2023
Co-Chair of the Association of Primary Headteachers 01/09/2023
Governor at Alsager High School 04/09/2024
Philip Bellamy Community | 24/03/2021 Trustee at Frodsham Player Dramatic Society 2019

Governor 24/03/2025

Volunteer Coach at Frodsham Junior Badminton Club 24/03/2021

Member of Badminton England



David
Charlton

Michael
Cooksley

Robert
Nicholas
Halsall

Community
Governor

Community
Governor

Parent
Governor

23/03/2022

25/09/2018
25/09/2022

08/02/2022
06/03/2024

Independent Education Consultant
Chair of Cheshire West Education Improvement Board

Member of Cheshire West and Chester Children’s Trust Strategic
Board

Member of the Strategic Board of the Cheshire Teaching School Hub
Chair of Acton Bridge Parish Council

Licensed Reader at St Johns Church Hartford

Trustee of Acton Bridge Community Association

Foundation Scheme Governor

The Sir John Brunner Foundation Member

Trustee at Daniel Adamson Preservation Trust
Broadcast Journalist Radio Northwich
Trustee and Director of The YES Trust

Director of Cornerstone Alternative Education Ltd
National Governance Association

Chair of IEB St Johns Church of England Primary School

Chair of LSB Fermain Academy

23/03/2022

23/03/2022

23/03/2022

Nov 2020

23/03/2022

May 2024

2018

06/10/2025

01/12/2021

01/11/2019
12/12/2017

24/04/2025

19/01/2024

01/09/2020

24/08/2024

24/08/2024

24/08/2024

25/09/2024

16/10/2023



Peter Jackson

Sarah Kelly

Cally Littler

Justin
Nsengiyumva

Tom
Shubrook

Anne Thomas

Angus Vause

Community
Governor

Staff
Governor

Parent
Governor

Community
Governor

Staff
Governor

Community
Governor

Community
Governor

24/03/2021
24/03/2025

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

05/10/2022

06/03/2024

07/12/2022

08/02/2022

25/03/2025

03/03/2025

Active Business Solutions

Principal Examiner for Statistics with Pearson

NHS Employee

Chairperson of Norley Horticultural Society

Chairperson of North-West Non-Medical Prescribing Leads Forum
Interview Panel for Chester University Graduate Entry Medical

Students
None

Community Governor at Barnton Community Nursery and Primary
School

Chairperson at Northwich Basketball Club

Trustee at Holmes Chapel U3A

Director of Tata Chemicals Europe and British Salt

AJV Consulting Ltd

05/05/2005

06/03/2024

Nov 2008

Nov 2025

08/12/2020

2002

July 2023

05/03/2020



