## *The* **Sir John Brunner**Foundation

## Sir John Deane's Sixth Form College – Register of Interests 2024/25 Governors (4-year Term of Office for Community and Staff Governors, 2-year Term of Office for Parent Governors)

Governor Details				Declaration of Interests			
Name	Position	Date appointed	Date term ended	Business/ Pecuniary Interests /Governance roles in other educational institutions	Date Interest Began	Date Interest Ceased	
Christopher Atherton	Principal; Ex- Officio Governor	01/09/2021		Governor at Kingsmead Primary School	26/11/2020	25/11/2024	
				Foundation Scheme Governor	01/09/2021		
				Member of ASCL and or the Chartered College of Teaching			
Mark Bayley	Parent Governor	06/03/2024		Independent Education Consultant			
				Member of Alexandra Academy Trust (primary schools)	01/04/2023		
				Co-Chair of the Association of Primary Headteachers	01/09/2023		
				Governor at Alsager High School	04/09/2024		
Philip Bellamy	Community Governor	24/03/2021 24/03/2025		Trustee at Frodsham Player Dramatic Society	2019		
				Volunteer Coach at Frodsham Junior Badminton Club	24/03/2021		
				Member of Badminton England			

David Charlton	Community Governor	23/03/2022	Independent Education Consultant		
			Chair of Cheshire West Education Improvement Board	23/03/2022	24/08/2024
			Member of Cheshire West and Chester Children's Trust Strategic Board	23/03/2022	24/08/2024
			Member of the Strategic Board of the Cheshire Teaching School Hub	23/03/2022	24/08/2024
			Chair of Acton Bridge Parish Council	Nov 2020	
			Licensed Reader at St Johns Church Hartford	23/03/2022	
			Trustee of Acton Bridge Community Association	May 2024	
			Foundation Scheme Governor	2018	
			The Sir John Brunner Foundation Member	06/10/2025	
Michael Cooksley	Community Governor	25/09/2018 25/09/2022	Trustee at Daniel Adamson Preservation Trust	01/12/2021	
			Broadcast Journalist Radio Northwich	01/11/2019	
Robert Nicholas Halsall	Parent Governor	08/02/2022 06/03/2024	Trustee and Director of The YES Trust	12/12/2017	
	Governor	00,03,2024	Director of Cornerstone Alternative Education Ltd	24/04/2025	
			National Governance Association		
			Chair of IEB St Johns Church of England Primary School	19/01/2024	25/09/2024
			Chair of LSB Fermain Academy	01/09/2020	16/10/2023

Peter Jackson	Community Governor	24/03/2021 24/03/2025		Active Business Solutions	05/05/2005
Sarah Kelly	Staff Governor	06/03/2024		Principal Examiner for Statistics with Pearson	06/03/2024
Cally Littler	Parent Governor	06/03/2024		NHS Employee	Nov 2008
				Chairperson of Norley Horticultural Society	
				Chairperson of North-West Non-Medical Prescribing Leads Forum	
				Interview Panel for Chester University Graduate Entry Medical Students	Nov 2025
Justin Nsengiyumva	Community Governor	05/10/2022	25/03/2025	None	
Tom Shubrook	Staff Governor	06/03/2024		Community Governor at Barnton Community Nursery and Primary School	08/12/2020
				Chairperson at Northwich Basketball Club	2002
Anne Thomas	Community Governor	07/12/2022		Trustee at Holmes Chapel U3A	July 2023
Angus Vause	Community Governor	08/02/2022	03/03/2025	Director of Tata Chemicals Europe and British Salt	05/03/2020
				AJV Consulting Ltd	